ROBERTSON John

Born: 7 Dec 1875 Kirkcudbrightshire, Scotland
Died: 5 Aug 1952 (77) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Father: Robert 1842 - 1910
Mother: Jane Archibald 1840 - 1910
Married: (1) 27 Nov 1901 Glasgow, Scotland
MACFARLANE Alexandra Hamilton (Lexa) *
Born: c 1878

Died: 13 Mar 1952 (74) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Father: James

Mother: Agnes ] Hamilton

Married: (2"%) 15 Nov 1924

JAMES Doris Kathleen Olive

Born: 16 Oct 1910 Christchurch, NZ

Died:

Buried:

Father: Henry Ellis 1873 - 1947 Bromley
Mother: Grace Gourlay 1870 - 1945 Kaiapoi

* Married (2") 28 Jul 1925

MCcALLISTER Robert

Born: 24 May 1873

Died: 19 Dec 1928 (85) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Children:

Robertson Winifred Hamilton

Born: 8 Sep 1903 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 23 Nov 1970 (67) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated
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Robertson Heather

Born: 8 Mar 1930
Died: 15 Mar 2015 (85) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried:

Married: 8 Jan 1949

Ludiow Maxwell Leonard

Born: 14 Mar 1919

Died: 15 Aug 2011 (92) Whakatane, Nz
Buried:

Notes:

Emigrated to NZ in 1902

MP Otaki electorate 20 Nov 1911 to 10 Dec 1914
MP Masterton electorate 27 Nov 1935 to 25 Sep 1943

Property:

John:

Town Block 16, Section 17 1916 - 1917 105 Winchester St

Robert:

Suburban Block 37, Part (5 acres) Roosevelt St

Electoral Rolls:

John Alexandra (Lexa)
1905 Palmerston Nth Watchmaker PN Married
1908 Palmerston Nth Watchmaker PN Married
1911 Palmerston Nth Watchmaker P N Married
1914 Bristol St M P Levin Married
1919 Palmerston Nth Journalist PN Married
1922 Christchurch Theatre Manager ChCh Married

Doris

1925 Christchurch Theatre Manager ChCh Married
1928 Christchurch Theatre Manager ChCh Married
1931 Wellington Secretary Wellington Married
1935 Wellington Secretary Wellington Married
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1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1949

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
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Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Wellington
Wellington

Robert

County Rd, Weraroa
York St

York St

York St

York St

York St

York St

York St

31 Roosevelt St

Winifred
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Dunedin

York St

Lower Hutt
Palmerston Nth
Otaki

31 Roosevelt St
Pukeora
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Wanganui

Maxwell
Lower Hutt
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
M P
M P

Painter
Painter

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Painter & Decorator
Painter & Decorator

Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Nurse

Driver

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer

Levin Married
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow

Heather

PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married



1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2007
2010
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Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Ohope
Ohope
Ohope
Ohope
Ohope
Ohope
Ohope

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

PN
PN
PN
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married

Ohope Married
Ohope Married
Ohope Married
Ohope Married
Ohope Married
Ohope Married
Ohope Married



