### ROBERTSON John

Born: 7 Dec 1875 Kirkcudbrightshire, Scotland

Died: 5 Aug 1952 (77) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Robert 1842 – 1910 Mother: Jane Archibald 1840 – 1910

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 27 Nov 1901 Glasgow, Scotland

# MACFARLANE Alexandra Hamilton (Lexa) \*

Born: c 1878

Died: 13 Mar 1952 (74) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: James

Mother: Agnes J Hamilton

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 15 Nov 1924

## JAMES Doris Kathleen Olive

Born: 16 Oct 1910 Christchurch, NZ

Died: Buried:

Father: Henry Ellis 1873 – 1947 Bromley Mother: Grace Gourlay 1870 – 1945 Kaiapoi

#### McALLISTER Robert

Born: 24 May 1873

Died: 19 Dec 1928 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

#### **Children:**

### Robertson Winifred Hamilton

Born: 8 Sep 1903 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 23 Nov 1970 (67) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

<sup>\*</sup> Married (2<sup>nd</sup>) 28 Jul 1925

**Robertson** Heather

Born: 8 Mar 1930

Died: 15 Mar 2015 (85) Dannevirke, NZ

**Buried:** 

Married: 8 Jan 1949

Ludlow Maxwell Leonard

Born: 14 Mar 1919

Died: 15 Aug 2011 (92) Whakatane, Nz

Buried:

**Notes:** 

Emigrated to NZ in 1902

MP Otaki electorate 20 Nov 1911 to 10 Dec 1914 MP Masterton electorate 27 Nov 1935 to 25 Sep 1943

**Property:** 

John:

Town Block 16, Section 17 1916 – 1917 105 Winchester St

**Robert:** 

Suburban Block 37, Part (5 acres) Roosevelt St

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	John		<b>Alexandra</b>	(Lexa)
1905	Palmerston Nth	Watchmaker	PΝ	Married
1908	Palmerston Nth	Watchmaker	PΝ	Married
1911	Palmerston Nth	Watchmaker	PΝ	Married
1914	Bristol St	ΜP	Levin	Married
1919	Palmerston Nth	Journalist	PΝ	Married
1922	Christchurch	Theatre Manager	ChCh	Married
			<u>.</u>	
			Doris	
1925	Christchurch	Theatre Manager	ChCh	Married
1928	Christchurch	Theatre Manager	ChCh	Married
1931	Wellington	Secretary	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Secretary	Wellington	Married

1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Masterton Masterton Masterton Wellington Wellington	Secretary Secretary Secretary M P M P	Mast Mast Welli Welli Welli	ington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1949	Robert County Rd, Weraroa York St	Painter Painter Painter & Decora Painter & Decora		Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Winifred Kaikoura Kaikoura Dunedin York St Lower Hutt Palmerston Nth Otaki 31 Roosevelt St Pukeora Dannevirke Dannevirke Dannevirke Wanganui	Nurse			
1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Maxwell Lower Hutt Palmerston Nth	Driver Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer	P N P N P N P N P N P N	Marri Marri Marri Marri Marri Marri	ed ed ed ed

1972	Palmerston Nth	Engineer	PN Mar	ried
1975	Palmerston Nth	Engineer	PN Mar	ried
1978	Palmerston Nth	Engineer	PN Mar	ried
1981	Palmerston Nth	Engineer	PN Mar	ried
1987	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married
1995	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married
1998	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married
2001	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married
2005	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married
2007	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married
2010	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married